Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 10/02)	DATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ATTY. DKT. NO. IPVAP001		
Tab settlings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): C. Douglass THOMAS Alan E. Thomas		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IpVenture, Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖳 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛂 Assignment 🖫 Merg	jer				
Security Agreement 🖫 Char	nge of Name	Street Address: 10050 N. Foothill Blvd., #200A			
👊 Other					
		Cupertino City:	CA State:Zi	95014 p:	
Execution Date:			Idress(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,752,011			
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		3. Total number of app	lications and patents in	/olved: 🔲	
concerning document should be mailed:	Ī.	7 7 40.00			
C. Douglass Thomas Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		☐ Endosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:			
		•			
10050 N. Foothill Blvd., #200A		500388 (GRDEK No.: RLC16000)			
Cupertino CA 95014 City:State:Zip:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document. C. Douglass Thomas	Nº S	Sec. 28.	4/1-/-	•	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ŀ

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT A

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (for Recordation)

WHEREAS, C. Douglass Thomas and Alan E. Thomas ("INVENTORS"), own all right, title, and interest in various patents and inventions pertaining to thermal and power management of computers; and

AND WHEREAS, IpVenture, Inc., a California corporation having offices at 10050 N. Foothill Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 ("IPV"), desires to own INVENTORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,487,668; 6,216,235; 5,974,557; and 5,752,011 ("the Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to IPV, its lawful successors and assigns, INVENTORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions claimed therein, any other patent applications directed to the inventions described therein, and all patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and INVENTORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patent for these inventions to IPV, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, INVENTORS HEREBY further covenant that INVENTORS have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, INVENTORS will take all action and

-1-

ŀ

execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and INVENTORS have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, INVENTORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that INVENTORS will, without further consideration, communicate with IPV, its successors and assigns, any facts known to INVENTORS and its officers and employees respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions in said IPV, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid IPV, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any out-of-pocket expense by INVENTORS, previously approved by IPV, incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by IPV, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused itself or its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

INVENTORS:

C. Douglass Thomas

Date 3/22/03

Alan E Thomas

Date <u>3//6///3</u>

lpVenture, Inc.

Peter P. Tong, Presiden

Date 3/21/03

-2-